Version Information :
SN
01
02
03
04
 Product Series : GOTRENDGBLH Brand :
Multilayer Chip Inductor

HP8753D Network analyzer - SRF
Dew condense
* Pin foot or SMD pad solderablility: Pb free type is best within 6 months after delivery
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 3 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
 Product Series : GBLH Brand : GOTREND
 File Version : GBLH-SERIES Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2011.04.22 Description : Multilayer Chip Inductor
 Latest Edit Date : 2025.02.19 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GBLH160808P□-SERIES
Size A (+/-0.2) B (+/-0.2) C (+/-0.2) D (+/-0.2) E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
160808 1.60 0.80 0.80 0.30 2.00 0.90
GBLH160808P-R22M 0.22 M
1.00
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Max.
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
GBLH160808P-100M 10.00 M
GBLH160808P-4R7M 4.70 M
150
35
17
50
110
60
0.8
2.10
1.85
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* The maximum rated current : The DC current value having temperature increased 40 deg.C after thru DC current 2 hours at
   ambient temperature.
* Regarding : To the inductance variability of rated current , please refer to Inductance Vs. DC superposition characteristics.
GBLH160808P-100M 10.00 M
GBLH160808PY-2R2M 2.20 650 /M 0.30
1760 1.85
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 4 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :

160809 1.60 0.80 0.95 0.30 2.45 0.89 0.95
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Typ.
GBLH160809PB-R33M 0.33 M 350.0 0.35 0.27
GBLH160809PB-R50M 0.50 M 900.0 0.15 0.12
GBLH160809PB-1R0M 1.00 M 750.0 0.20 0.17
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 60m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated current: Based on temperature rise test.
GBLH160809PB-1R0M 1.00 M 750.0 0.20 0.17
GBLH160809PB-2R2M 2.20 M 650.0 0.30 0.27
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 5 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient

( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
+/-30%
300.00 0.55GBLH201206P-4R7M 4.70 M
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* The maximum rated current : The DC current value having temperature increased 40 deg.C after thru DC current 2 hours at
   ambient temperature.
* Regarding : To the inductance variability of rated current , please refer to Inductance Vs. DC superposition characteristics.
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 6 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
201209
GBLH201209P-1R0M 1.00 M
A (+/-0.2)
2.00
0.47
1.25

( Ohm )
+/-25%
 Latest Edit Date : 2025.02.19 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GBLH201209P□-SERIES
Inductance
( uH )
GBLH201209P-R47M
0.50 2.40 0.80
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
0.90
Inductance
Tolerance
M
GBLH201209P-1R5M 1.50 M
1100
800
700
0.10
0.16
0.22
100
90
70
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* The maximum rated current : The DC current value having temperature increased 40 deg.C after thru DC current 2 hours at
   ambient temperature.
* Regarding : To the inductance variability of rated current , please refer to Inductance Vs. DC superposition characteristics.
GBLH201209P-2R2M 2.20 M
GBLH201209P-3R3M 3.30 M
GBLH201209PL-3R3M 3.30
GBLH201209P-4R7M 4.70 M
GBLH201209P-1R5M 1.50 M
GBLH201209PL-4R7M 4.70
M
M
M
M
GBLH201209PL-1R0M 1.00
GBLH201209PL-2R2M 2.20
900
800
700
600

201209 2.00 1.25 1.00 0.50 3.10 1.00 1.45
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Typ.
GBLH201209PB-R47M 0.47 M 1200.0 0.08 0.06
GBLH201209PB-1R0M 1.00 M 1000.0 0.14 0.11
GBLH201209PB-1R5M 1.50 M 800.0 0.20 0.15
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 60m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated current: Based on temperature rise test.
GBLH201209PB-1R5M 1.50 M 800.0 0.20 0.15
GBLH201209PB-2R2M 2.20 M 800.0 0.20 0.15
GBLH201209PB-3R3M 3.30 M 700.0 0.24 0.20
GBLH201209PB-4R7M 4.70 M 700.0 0.28 0.23
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 8 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
 Product Series : GBLH Brand : GOTREND

Size A (+/-0.15) B (+/-0.15) C (+/-0.1) D (+/-0.2) E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
201609 2.00 1.60 0.90 0.50 2.40 0.80 1.80
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
GBLH201609P-R82M 0.82 M
GBLH201609P-R68M 0.68 M
GBLH201609P-1R0M 1.00 M
1500 0.15+/-30% 90
1500 0.16+/-30% 80
1700 0.077~0.143 60
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* The maximum rated current : The DC current value having temperature increased 40 deg.C after thru DC current 2 hours at
   ambient temperature.
* Regarding : To the inductance variability of rated current , please refer to Inductance Vs. DC superposition characteristics.
GBLH201609P-1R2M 1.20 M
GBLH201609P-1R0M 1.00 M
M1.80GBLH201609P-1R8M
GBLH201609P-1R5M 1.50 M 1500 0.098~0.182
1700 0.077~0.143 60
1700 0.077~0.143 60
50
1500 0.098~0.182 50

201610 2.00 1.60 1.00 0.50 3.10 1.00 1.75
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
Typ.
GBLH201610PB-R47M 0.47 M 1600.0 0.075 0.06
GBLH201610PB-1R0M 1.00 M 1300.0 0.12 0.09
GBLH201610PB-1R5M 1.50 M 1200.0 0.13 0.10
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 60m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Rated current: Based on temperature rise test.
GBLH201610PB-1R5M 1.50 M 1200.0 0.13 0.10
GBLH201610PB-2R2M 2.20 M 1200.0 0.14 0.11
GBLH201610PB-3R3M 3.30 M 1100.0 0.16 0.13
GBLH201610PB-4R7M 4.70 M 900.0 0.20 0.16
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 10 / 15
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
 Product Series : GBLH Brand : GOTREND

252010 2.50 2.00 9.00 0.60 2.90 1.10 2.20
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
( mA )
Max.
DCR
( Ohm )
+/-25%
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
GBLH252010P-1R0M 1.00 M
GBLH252010P-R47M 0.47 M
GBLH252010P-1R5M 1.50 M 1500 0.13
0.07 100
0.11 60
1800
1600
50
* Test Condition : @1.0MHz , 250m Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* The maximum rated current : The DC current value having temperature increased 40 deg.C after thru DC current 2 hours at
   ambient temperature.
* Regarding : To the inductance variability of rated current , please refer to Inductance Vs. DC superposition characteristics.
GBLH252010P-2R2M 2.20 M
GBLH252010P-1R5M 1.50 M 1500 0.13
GBLH252010P-4R7M 4.70 M
GBLH252010P-3R3M 3.30 M
1100 0.20 25
50
1300 0.16 40
1200 0.17 30